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@ CIiO Products - Practice Areas - Pricing  Resources & Events - m

Clio * Pesources * Legal Trends

How Much Should | Charge as a Lawyer?

Understanding how your hourly rate compares to what other lawyers charge provides valuable insight into how
competitive your rates are and helps you make strategic decisions regarding your billing rate.

Every year, Clio's researchers analyze data from tens of thousands of legal professionals working across all
states and practice areas to determine the average cost for an hour of legal services in the United States. Each
iteration of the Legal Trends Report includes annual data on average hourly rates and key performance
indicators (KPIs] to help analyze lawyer and law firm productivity, efficiency, and revenue generation.

Explore detailed lawyer rate information for each

state:
Alabama Indiana North Dakota South Dakota
Arkansas Kansas Nebrasks Tennesses
Arizona Kentucky New Hampshire Texas
California Leuisiana New Jersey Utah
Colorado Massachusetts New Mexico Virginia
Connecticut Maryland Nevada Vermaont
District of Calumbia Maing New York Washington
Delaware Michigan Dhio Wisconsin
Florida Minnesota Oklahoma West Virginia
Georgia Missouri Oregon Wyoming
lowa Mississippi Pennsylvania
Idaho Montana Rhode island
Ilinaois North Carolina South Carolina

https://www.clio.com/resources/legal-trends/compare-lawyer-rates/
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Hourly rates in Kentucky by practice area

Pwerage hourly rates in Kentucky vary by practice area, The table below includes the average hourly
rate for attarneys in dilferent practice areas.

Average Hourly Rate

Administrative 246
Appellate $326
Bankruptey §313
Business 5266
Civil Litigatian 222
Civil Rights | Canstitutional Law $248
Collections 385
Commercal | Sale of Goods $239
Construction 4367
Contracts 4316
Carparate 5265
Criminal $178
Elder Law S222
Employment | Labar £236
Famity 5225
Government $241
Immigration 4380

Insurange 5153

Intellectual Property 5316

Juvenile $185

Mediation | Arbitration 220

Medical Malpractice Currently unavailable

Other 5184

Personal Injury $264

Real Estate §239

Small Claims Currently unavailable

Tax $249

Traffic Offenses $331

Trusts 4285

Wills & Estates $235

Warker's Compensation 5139



Hourly rates in lllinois by practice area
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Average hourly rates in linais vary by practice area. The table below includes the average hourly rate

for attorneys in different practice araas.

Administrative
Appellate
Bankruptcy
Business
Civil Litigation
Civil Rights | Constitutional Law
Collections
commercial | Sale of Goods
Construction
Contracts
Carporate
Criminal
Elder Law
Employment | Labor
Family
Government

Immigration

5322
$238
5413
$313
$330
§392
$296
$318
$251
5360
$393
§274
$295
$369
$308
5189

5430
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Insurance $358
Inteflectual Property $383
Juvenile §165
Madiation | Arbitraticn 5303
Medical Malpractice SB04
Other 4351
Personal Injury 4386
Real Estate 5346
Small Claims 4215
Tax 5271
Traffic Offenses 5227
Trusts 4324
Wills & Estates $300
Worker's Compensation 5179

Hourly rates in Indiana by practice area

Average hourly rates in Indiana vary by practice area. The table below includes the average hourly rate
for attorneys in different practice areas,

Administrative S263
Appellate 5188
Bankeuptey $300
Business 4321

Civil Litigation 5243

Civil Rights | Constitutional Law 4375
Collections 5341
Commercial | Sale of Goods 5281
Construction 4269
Contracts 5247
Corporate $286
Criminal 5187

Elder Law 5270
Employment | Labor 4345
Family 4258

Gavernment 4325



Immigration
Insurance
|mtellectual Property
Juvenile
Mediation | Arbitration
Medical Malpractice
Other
Persanal Injury
Real Estate
Smmall Claims
Tax
Traific Offenses
Trusts
Wills & Estates

Worker's Compensation
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5475

4176

$346

5164

5197

$225

$239

$259

$284

5226

$428

$243

$285

$286

5161
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Hourly rates in Missouri by practice area

Brarage hourly rates in Missouri vary by practice area. The table below includes the average hourly rate

for attorneys in different practice areas.

Average Hourly Rate

Adrministrative
Appellate
Bankruptey
Business
Civil Litigation
Civil Rights | Constitutional Law
Collections
Commercial | Sale of Goods
Construction
Lontracts
Corparate
Criminal
ElderLaw
Employmeant | Labor
Family
Government

immigration

5206
5338
5324
5206
5265
5178
5361
5344
5259
4266
4300
4232
4596
5276
5253
5241

5482
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insurance 5235
Intellectual Property §332
Juvenile 137
Mediation | Arbitration §290
Medical Malpractice 5198
Other 5271
Persenal Injury §224
Real Estate §275

Small Claims Currently unavailable

Tax 5357
Traffic Offenses 5281
Trusts 317
Wills & Estates $285
Worker's Compensation 5186

Hourly rates in New Jersey by practice area

Average hourly rates in Mew Jersey vary by practice area, The table below includas the average hourly
rate for attorneys in different practice areas,

Prictice Area Average Hourly Rate
Administrative 5341
Appellate 5370
Bankruptcy 5397
Business $342
Civil Litigation 5334
Civil Rights | Canstitutional Law 8417
Collections 5426
Commercial | Sale of Goods 4388
Canstructian $319
Contracts 5340
Corporate 5432
Criminal 5321
Elder Law 4345
Employment | Labor 5459
Family §359

Government 4211



Inmigration
Insurance
Intellactual Property
Juvenile
Mediation | Arhitration
Medical Malpractice
Other
Parsonal Injury
Real Estate
Small Claims
Tax
Traffic Offenses
Trusts
Wills & Estates

Worker's Compensation
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$340
$261
4408
4428
5438
5480
$331
5269
4384
Currently unavailable
4456
4421
§431
4381

4156
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Hourly rates in New York by practice area

Average hourly rates in New York vary by practice area. The table below includes the average hourly
rate far attarneys in different practice areas.

Administrative 5354
Appellate 5316
Bankruptcy 5403
Business 5350

Civil Litigation $405

Civil Rights | Constitutional Law $328
Collections 5446
Commaercial | Sale of Goods 5437

Construction 5332
Contracts $385
Carparate 4466

Criminal $331

Elder Law 4395
Employment | Labor 3456
Family $359
Government 5438

Ienmigration Serecnshet $498



Insurance
Intellectual Property
Juvenile
Mediation | Arbitration
Medical Malpractice
Other
Fersonal Injury
Real Estate
Small Claims
Tax
Traffic Offenses
Trusts
Wills & Estates

Waorker's Campensation
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$202
5436
475
$518
§221
$384
$235
5348
$307
$457
$231
4415
$377

5466
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Hourly rates in Pennsylvania by practice area

Average hourly rates in Pennsylvania vary by practice area. The table below includes the average
hourly rate For attorneys in different practice areas.

Average Hourly Rate

Administrative 4159
Appellate §314
Bankruptey §311
Business $300

Civil Litigation $310

Civil Rights [ Constitutional Law §379
Collections $298
Commercial | $ale of Goods $264
Construction 5312
Contracts $311
Corporate 4343
Criminal $206

Elder Law 5301
Employment | Labor £343
Family §272
Government 5210
Immigration $291

Keyehain Aceess

Intetlectual Property 3365
Juvenile 4218
Mediation | Arbitration 3530
Medical Malpractice 4261
Other 4351
Personal Injury 5229
Real Estate 4323
Small Claims Currently unavailable
Tax $270
Traffic Offenszes §422
Trusts 5333
Wills & Estates $303

Waorker's Compensation 5136
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Hourly rates in Tennessee by practice area

Average hourly rates in Tennessee vary by practice area. The table below includes the average hourly

rate for attarneys in different practice areas.

Average Hourly Rate

Adrainistrative
Appellate
Bankruptcy
Business
Civil Litipation
Civil Rights | Constitutional Law
Collections
Commercial | Sale of Goads
Construction
Contracts
Corporate
Criminal
Elder Law
Employment | Lahor
Farmily
Gavernment

immigration

5236

$212

8273

5286

4255

$285

5269

s272

5274

$258

5312

8187

5263

5490

42685

$181

5250



Insurance
Inteliectual Property
Juwenile
Mediation | Arbitration
Medical Malpractice
Gther
Personal Injury
Real Estate
Small Claims
Tax
Traffic Offenses
Trusts
Wills & Estates

Worker's Compensation
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5173
§371
582
§205
4303
5273
5224
§289
Currently unavailable

5331
4292
§298
5274

3146
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Hourly rates in Texas by practice area
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Average hourly rates in Texas vary by practice area. The table below includes the average haurly rate

for attarneys in different practice areas.

Administrative
Appallate
Bankruptcy
Business
Civil Litigation
Civil Rights | Constitutional Law
Collecticns
Commercial | $ale of Goods
Construction
Contracts
Carporate
Criminal
Elder Law
Employment | Labor
Family
Government

Immigration

. Screenshot |

$335
5337
5444
4241
$328
$289
4309
$255
5300
$346
5396
5203
5323
$370
5220
5223

$323



Docket No. 56165

W/P 2022 Attorney Rates - Clio

Insurance 5236
Intellectual Proporty tang
Juvenile 4141
Mediation | Arbitration 5391
Medical Malpractice 5378
COther 5308
Personal Injury 5273
Real Estate 5323
small Claims 5263

Tax 5383

Traffic Offenses 5161
Trusts 5355

Wills & Estates 5327
Warker's Compensaticn 5168

Hourly rates in Virginia by practice area

Average hourly rates fin Virginia vary by practice area. The table below includes the average hourly rate
for attorneys in different practice areas.

Administrative 4296
Appellate 5308
Bankruptcy $336
Business 5334

Civil Litigatian 4345

Civil Rights | Constitutional Law §33%
Collections s207
Commercial | Sale of Goods §355
Construction 5358
Contracks 4337
Corporate 4344
Criminal 5172

Elder Law 5263
Employment | Labar 4385
Farnily $309
Government 5256

Immigration $300

Page 15 of 18



Insurance
Intellectual Property
Juvenile
Mediation | Arbitratien
Medical Malpractice
Other
Personal Injury
Real Estate
Small Clains
Tax
Traffic Offenses
Trusts
Wills & Estates

Waorker's Compensation
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$261
5410
$233
4344
5305
5286
$317
5364
3430
4419
$350
5342
5383

5188
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Hourly rates in West Virginia by practice area

Averape hourly rates in West Virginia vaiy by practice area, The table below includes the average

houtly rate for attorneys in differant practice areas.

Average Houry Rate

Administrative
Appellate
Bankruptcy
Business

Civil Litigation

Civil Rights | Constitutianal Law

Collections

Commercial | Sale of Goods

Construction
Contracts
Corporate

Criminal
Etder Law
Employment | Labor
Family
Government

Irremigration

$214
$171
$424
$262

5197

Currently unavailable

$250

§267

Currently unavailable

§212
$205
599
£100
4335

5218

Currently unavailable

$16E



Insurance
Intellectual Property
Juwenile
Mediation | Arbitration
Medical Malpractice
Other
Personal Injury
Real Estate
Small Claims
Tax
Traffic Offenses
Trusts
Wills & Estates

Worker's Compensation
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5172
Currently unavailable
574
5190
Currently unavailable
5159
5153
5242
Currently unavailable
$292
Currently unavailable
5300
5241

Currently unavailable
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@crio Products - PracticeAreas -  Pricing  Resources & Events

Cle © Resources | Legal Trends

How Much Should | Charge as a Lawyer?

Understanding how your hourly rate compares to what other lawyers charge provides valuable insight into how
competitive your rates are and helps you make strategic decisions regarding your billing rate.

Every year, Clio's researchers analyze data from tens of thousands of legal professionals working across all
states and practice areas to determine the average cost for an hour of legal services in the United States, Each
iteration of the Legal Trends Report includes annual data on average hourly rates and key performance
indicators (KPIs) to help analyze lawyer and law firm productivity, efficiency, and revenue generation.

Explore detailed lawyer rate information for each

state:
Alabama Indiana North Dakota South Dakota
Arkansas Kansas Nebraska Tennesses
Arizona Kentucky Hew Hampshire Texas
California Louisiana Hew Jersey Utah
Colorado Massachusetts Hew Mexico Virginia
Connecticut Maryland Mevada Vermont
District of Columbia Maine Mew York Washington
Delaware Michigan Ohio Wisconsin
Florida Minnesota Dklahoma West Virginia
Geargia Missouri Oregon Wyoming
lowa Mississippl Pennsylvania
Idaho Montana Rhode Isiand
IWinais North Carolina South Carolina

https://www.clio.com/resources/legal-trends/compare-lawyer-rates/
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Hourly rates in Kentucky by practice area

Average hourly rates in Kentucky vary by practice area, The table below includes the average houry
rate for attorneys in different practice arsas.

Administrative $246
Appellate 8326
Bankruptey 2313
Business 5266
Civil Litigation $222
Civil Rights | Constitutional Law 5248
Collections 4BG
Commercial { Sale of Goods 5239
Construction 5387
Contracts 5316
Corporate 5266
Criminal 5174
Elder Lawr 4222
Employment | Labor 5238
Family 5228
Govermment 5241
Immigration 5380
Insurance 5359
Intellectual Property $318
Juvenile 5185
Mediation | Arbitration 5220
Medical Malpractice Currently unavailable
Cthier 5184
Parsonal Injury 5264
Real Estate $239
Small Claims Currentiy unavailable
Tax $249
Traffic Offenses 5331
Trusts $288
Wills & Estates $235

Warker's Compensation 5139



Hourly rates in lllinois by practice area
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Average hourly rates in lllinois vary by practice area. The table below includes the averape houily rate

for attorneys in different praciice areas.

Administrative
Appellate
Bankruptey
Business
Chl Litigatian
Civil Rights | Constitutional Law
Collections
Commercial | Sale of Goods
Construction
Contracts
Corporate
Criminal
Elder Law
Employment | Labar
Family
Government

Immigration

$322
$238
$413
§313
4330
§342
$2985
$318
5251
4360
$393
$274
$295
5369
4308
$189

$430
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insurance $358
Intellectual Property 4383
Juvenile $165
Mediation | Arbitration 5303
Medical Malpractice S604
Qther 5351
Personat Injury $386
Real Estate $346
Small Claims 5215
Tax 5271
Traffic Ofenses $227
Trusts 5324
Wills & Estates £300
Worker's Compensation $179

Hourly rates in Indiana by practice area

Average hourly rates in Indiana vaiy by practice area, The table below includes the average hourly rate
for attorneys in different practice arzas,

Auerage Hourty Rate

Administrative §263
Appellate 5188
Bankruptcy 4300
Business 4321

Civil Litigation §243

Civil Rights | Constitutional Law 4315
Coltections 4341
Commercial | Sale of Goads 5281
Construction 4269
Contracts 5247
Caorporate §286
Criminal 4187

Elder Law 270
Employment | Labor 5345
Farnily 4258

Governmant h¥re]
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Immigration 5475
Insurance 176
Intellectual Proparty §346
Juverile 5164
Mediation | Arbitration 4197
Medical Malpractice §225
Other $239
Farsonal lnjury $250
Real Estate $284
small Claims 5226
Tax 428
Traffic Offenses 5243
Trusts $285
Wills & Fstates 5286

Worker's Compensation $161
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Hourly rates in Missouri by practice area

Average hourly rates in Missouri vary by practice area. The table below includes the average hourly rate

for attorneys in different practice areas,

Administrative
Appelkate
Bankruptey
Business
Civil Litigation
Civil Rights | Constitutional Law
Collections
Commerzial | Sale of Goods
Construction
Caontracls
Carporate
Criminal
Elder Law
Employment j Labor
Family
Government

Immigration

5208
5339
$324
5206
5265
$178
5361
$344
5259
52686
$309
5232
5596
$276
5252
$241

§482
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Insuratice 5235
Intellectual Property $332
Juverile $127
Mediation | Arbitration 290
Medical Malpractice 4148
Other 5271
Persanal njury 5724
Real Estate 5275

Small Caims Currently unavailable

Ta 4357
Traffic Offenses §281
Trusts 4317
Wills & Estates 4286
Warker's Compensation 5186

Hourly rates in New Jersey by practice area

Averapge hourly rates in New Jersey vary by practice area. The table helow includes the average hourly
rate for attorneys in different practice areas.

Administrative $341
Appellate 4370
Bankruptcy 4397

Busingss $342

Civil Litigation $334

Civil Rights | Constitutional Law 5417
Collections $426
Commercial | Sale of Goods 5385

Construction 5318
Contracts $340
Corporate 5432

Criminal 5321
Elder Law 4345
Employment | Labor §459
Family $359

Goverament 4211



Immigration
Insurance
Intellectual Preperty
Juvenile
Mediation | Arbitration
Medical Malpractice
Other
Personal injury
Real Estate
Small Claims
Tax
Traffic Offenses
Trusts
Wills & Estates

Warker's Compensation
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3340
5261
5408
3428
3438
5450
§331
5269
$364
Currently unavailabile
5456
5421
5431
5381

5156
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Hourly rates in New York by practice area

Average hourly rates in Wew York vary by practice area. The tabla below includes the average haurly
rate for attarneys in different practice arcas.

Average Hourly Rate

Administrative 5354
Appellate 4316
Bankruptcy $403
Business $350

Civil Litigation $405

Civll Rights | Canstitutianal Law $328
Collections $446
Commercial | Sale of Goods §437
Caonatruction 4332
Contracts 4385
Corporate $466
Criminal 4331

Elder Law 5395
Employment | Labor 4456
Family 4358
Government 5438

Immigration Seresnshot 5493



Insurance
Intellectual Property
Juvenile
Mediation | Arbitration
Medical Malpractice
Other
Personal Injury
Real Estate
Small Claims
Tax
Traffic Offenses
Trusts
Wills & Estates

Waorker's Compensation
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5202
5436
$75
5518
5221
5384
4235
4348
5307
$457
5231
5415
5377

$466
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Hourly rates in Pennsylvania by practice area

Average hourly rates in Pennsylvania vary by practice area, The table below includes the average
hourly rate for atborneys in different practice areas.

Administrative 5199
Appetlate $214
Bankruptey 5311
Businass 5300

Civil Litigation §310

Civil Rights | Constitutional Law 43719
Collections 5298
Cormmergial | Sale of Goods 5264
Construction 5312
Contracts $311
Corporate 5343
Criminal 3206

Elder Law 5301
Employment | Labor 5343
Family L272
Government 5210
Immigration 5291

Kowchain Accoss

Intellectual Property 4365
Juvenile 4218
Mediation | Arbitration 3530
Mediral Malpractice 4261
Cther 5351
Persanal injury £229
Real Estate 5323
Small Claims Currently unavailable
Tax 5270
Traffic Offenses 4422
Trusts 5333
Wills & Estates 4303

Waorker's Compensation $136
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Hourly rates in Tennessee by practice area

Average hourly rates in Tennessae vary by practice area. The table below includes the average hourly

rate far attarneys in difforent practice areas.

Administrative
Appellate
Bankruptey
Business
Civil Litigation
Civil Rights | Canstitutional Law
Collections
Commercial | Sale of Goods
Construction
Contracts
Carporate
Criminal
Elder Law
Employment | Labor
Family
Government

lmmigration

$236
3212
§273

$286

$285
3260
$272
$274
$258
312
5187
$263
$290
$265
$191

5250



Insurance
Intellectual Property
Juvenile
Mediation | Arbitration
Medical Malpractice
Other
Persanal Injury
Real Estate
Small Claims
Tax
Traffic Offenses
Trusts
Wills & Estates

Worker's Compensatian
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$173
5371
$93
5295
4303
3213
5224
$28%
Currently unavailablc
$331
5292
$208
52714

3146
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Hourly rates in Texas by practice area
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Awerage hourly rates in Texas vary by practice area. The table below includes the average hourly rate

for attarneys in different practice arcas,

Administeative
Appellate
Bankruptcy
Business
Civil Litigation
Civil Rights | Constitutional Law
Callections
Commercial | Sale of Goods
Construction
Contracts
Corporate
Criminal
Elder Law
Employment | Labor
Farnily
Government

lermigration

Sereenshot

§335
$337
5444
3341
$338
$289
$309
§355
$300
$346
5336
$203
$328
§370
§320
§223

5323



Insurance
Intellectual Property
Juvenile
Mediation | Arbitration
Medical Malpractica
Other
Personal Injury
Real Estate
Small Claims
Tax
Traffic Offenses
Trusts
Wills & Estates

Warker's Compensation

Hourly rates in Virginia by practice area

5236
5404
5141
5391
$378
4306
$273
5323
5283
5383
3161
3355
$327

3168
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Average hourly rates in Virginia vary by practice area. The table below includes the average hourly rate

for attorneys in different practice areas.

Administrative
Appellate
Bankrupley
Business
Civil Litigation
Civil Rights | Constitutional Law
Collections
Commercial | Sale of Goods
Constrection
Lontracts
Carporate
Criminal
Elder Law
Employment | Laber
Family
Government

Imrigration

$206
$305
4336
$334
5345
4333
$207
$355
§358
$337
$243
5173

$263



Insurance
Intellectual Property
Juvenile
Mediation | Arbitration
Medical Malpractice
Other
Persanal Injury
Real Estate
Small Claims
Tax
Traffic Offenses
Trusts
Wills & Estates

Waorker's Compensaticn
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§281
5410
$233
$344
$305
§286
$317
$354
$430
$419
$350
3342
4383

§188
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Hourly rates in West Virginia by practice area

Auerage hourly rates in West Virginia vary by practice area, The table below includes the average

hourly rate for attarneys in different practice areas.

Administrative
Appellate
Bankruptey
Business
Civil Litigation
Civil Rights | Constitutional Law
Collections
Commarcial | Sale of Goods
Construction
Cantracks
Corporate
Criminal
Elder Law
Employment | Labor
Farnily
Government

Imneigration

$214

$171

5424

5262

$197
Currently unavailable

5250

5267
Currently unavailable

$272

5205

$99

5100

$335

§218
Currently unavailable

Screenshot 5166



Insurance
Intellectual Froperty
Juvenile
Mediation | Arbitration
Medical Malpractice
Other
Personal injury
Real Estate
Small Claims
Tax
Traffic Offenses
Trusts
Wills & Estates

Worker's Compensatjcn
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172
Currently unavailable
574
5140
Currently unavailable
$159
5153
$242
Currently unavailable
5292
Currently unavailable
4300
$241

Currently unavailable
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